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STATES, THEIR CAPITALS, NUMBER OF DISTRICTS, AREA AND POPULATION

Sl. State Capital No. of Area (in sq. km) Population*
No. Districts

1. Andhra Pradesh** Hyderabad 23 2,75,045 8,45,80,777

2. Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar 16 83,743 13,83,727

3. Assam Dispur 27 78,438 3,12,05,576

4. Bihar Patna 38 94,163 10,40,99,452

5. Chhattisgarh Raipur 18 1,35,192 2,55,45,198

6. Goa Panji 2 3,702 14,58,545

7. Gujarat Gandhi Nagar 26 1,96,244 6,04,39,692

8. Haryana Chandigarh 21 44,212 2,53,51,462

9. Himachal Pradesh Shimla 12 55,673 68,64,602

10. Jammu and Kashmir Srinagar 15 2,22,236 1,25,41,302

11. Jharkhand Ranchi 24 79,716 3,29,88,134

12. Karnataka Bangalore 30 1,91,791 6,10,95,297

13. Kerala Thiruvananthapuram 14 38,852 3,34,06,601

14. Madhya Pradesh Bhopal 50 3,08,252 7,26,26,809

15. Maharashtra Mumbai 35 3,07,713 11,23,74,333

16. Manipur Imphal 9 22,327 28,55,794

17. Meghalaya Shillong 7 22,429 29,66,889

18. Mizoram Aizawl 8 21,081 10,97,206

19. Nagaland Kohima 11 16,579 19,78,502

20. Odisha Bhubaneshwar 30 1,55,707 4,19,74,218

21. Punjab Chandigarh 20 50,362 2,77,43,338

22. Rajasthan Jaipur 33 3,42,239 6,85,48,437

23. Sikkim Gangtok 4 7,096 6,10,577

24. Tamil Nadu Chennai 32 1,30,060 7,21,47,030

25. Tripura Agartala 5 10,486 36,73,917

26. Uttarakhand Dehradun 13 53,483 1,00,86,292

27. Uttar Pradesh Lucknow 71 2,40,928 19,98,12,341

28. West Bengal Kolkata 19 88,752 9,12,76,115

Source: http://india.gov.in  as on 02.11.17
* Census 2011

**Note: Telangana became the 29th state of India in June 2014 and its capital is Hyderabad.
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Source: http://india.gov.in as on 02.11.17
* Census 2011

UNION TERRITORIES, THEIR CAPITALS, AREA AND POPULATION

Sl. Union Territories Capital No. of Area Population*

No. Districts (in sq. km)

1. Andaman and Nicobar Islands Port Blair 3 8,249 3,80,581
2. Chandigarh Chandigarh 1 114 10,55,450
3. Dadra and Nagar Haveli Silvassa 1 491 3,43,709
4. Daman and Diu Daman 2 111 2,43,247
5. NCT Delhi Delhi 9 1,483 1,67,87,941
6. Lakshadweep Kavaratti 1 30 64,473
7. Puducherry Puducherry 4 490 12,47,953
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WATER AVAILABILITY — BASIN-WISE

Sl. Name of the River Basin Average Annual Availability

No. (Cubic Km/Year)

1. Indus (up to Border) 73.31

2. (a) Ganga 525.02

(b) Brahmaputra, Barak and others 585.60

3. Godavari 110.54

4. Krishna 78.12

5. Cauvery 21.36

6. Pennar 6.32

7. East Flowing Rivers between Mahanadi and Pennar 22.52

8. East Flowing Rivers between Pennar and Kanyakumari 16.46

9. Mahanadi 66.88

10. Brahmani and Baitarni 28.48

11. Subernarekha 12.37

12. Sabarmati 3.81

13. Mahi 11.02

14. West Flowing Rivers of Kutch, Sabarmati including Luni 15.10

15. Narmada 45.64

16. Tapi 14.88

17. West Flowing Rivers from Tapi to Tadri 87.41

18. West Flowing Rivers from Tadri to Kanyakumari 113.53

19. Area of Inland drainage in Rajasthan desert                                          NEG

20. Minor River Basins Draining into Bangladesh and Burma 31.00

Total 1869.35

Source: http://mowr.gov.in  on 02.11.17
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STATE/UNION TERRITORY WISE FOREST COVER

(Area in square km)

State/UTs Geographical  2013 Assessment (Forest Cover)
Area

Very Dense Mod. Dense Open Total

Andhra Pradesh* 275,069 850 26,079 19,187 46,116

Arunachal Pradesh 83,743 20,828 31,414 15,079 67,321

Assam 78,438 1,444 11,345 14,882 27,671

Bihar 94,163 247 3,380 3,664 7,291

Chhattisgarh 135,191 4,153 34,865 16,603 55,621

Delhi 1,483 6.76 49.38 123.67 179.81

Goa 3,702 543 585 1,091 2,219

Gujarat 196,022 376 5,220 9,057 14,653

Haryana 44,212 27 453 1,106 1,586

Himachal Pradesh 55,673 3,224 6,381 5,078 14,683

Jammu & Kashmir 222,236 4,140 8,760 9,638 22,538

Jharkhand 79,714 2,587 9,667 11,219 23,473

Karnataka 191,791 1,777 20,179 14,176 36,132

Kerala 38,863 1,529 9,401 6,992 17,922

Madhya Pradesh 308,245 6,632 34,921 35,969 77,522

Maharashtra 307,713 8,720 20,770 21,142 50,632

Manipur 22,327 728 6,094 10,168 16,990

Meghalaya 22,429 449 9,689 7,150 17,288

Mizoram 21,081 138 5,900 13,016 19,054

Nagaland 16,579 1,298 4,736 7,010 13,044

Odisha 155,707 7,042 21,298 22,007 50,347

Punjab 50,362 0 736 1,036 1,772

Rajasthan 342,239 72 4,424 11,590 16,086

Sikkim 7,096 500 2,161 697 3,358

Tamil Nadu 130,058 2,948 10,199 10,697 23,844

Tripura 10,486 109 4,641 3,116 7,866

Uttar Pradesh 240,928 1,623 4,550 8,176 14,349

Uttarakhand 53,483 4,785 14,111 5,612 24,508

West Bengal 88,752 2,971 4,146 9,688 16,805

Andaman & Nicobar

Islands 8,249 3,754 2,413 544 6,711

Chandigarh 114 1.36 9.66 6.24 17.26

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 491 0 114 99 213

Daman & Diu 12 0 1.87 7.4 9.27

Lakshadweep 32 0 17.18 9.88 27.06

Puducherry 480 0 35.23 14.83 50.06

Total 3,287,263 83,502 3,18,745 2,95,651 6,97,898

Source: India State of Forest Report, 2013

*Note: Telangana became the 29th state of India in June 2014.

2018-19



98 INDIA : PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT

Sl. State/UT No. of No. of No. of No. of

No. National Wildlife Conservation Community
Parks Sancturies Reserves Reserves

1. Andhra Pradesh 6 21 0 0

2. Arunachal Pradesh 2 11 0 0

3. Assam 5 18 0 0

4. Bihar 1 12 0 0

5. Chhattisgarh 3 11 0 0

6. Goa 1 6 0 0

7. Gujarat 4 23 1 0

8. Haryana 2 8 3 0

9. Himachal Pradesh 5 32 3 0

10. Jammu and Kashmir 4 15 33 0

11. Jharkhand 1 11 0 0

12. Karnataka 5 27 8 1

13. Kerala 6 17 0 1

14. Madhya Pradesh 9 25 0 0

15. Maharashtra 6 37 2 0

16. Manipur 1 3 0 0

17. Meghalaya 2 3 0 0

18. Mizoram 2 8 0 22

19. Nagaland 1 3 0 0

20. Odisha 2 18 0 0

21. Punjab 0 13 1 2

22. Rajasthan 5 25 10 0

23. Sikkim 1 7 0 0

24. Tamil Nadu 5 29 1 0

25. Tripura 2 4 0 0

26. Uttar Pradesh 1 23 0 0

27. Uttarakhand 6 7 4 0

28. West Bengal 6 15 0 0

29. Andaman and Nicobar Islands 9 96 0 0
30. Chandigarh 0 2 0 0
31. Dadra and Nagar Haveli 0 1 0 0
32. Lakshadweep 0 1 0 0
33. Daman and Diu 0 1 0 0
34. Delhi 0 1 0 0
35. Puducherry 0 1 0 0

TOTAL 103 535 66 26

APPENDIX

STATE-WISE DETAILS OF THE PROTECTED AREA NETWORK OF THE COUNTRY

Source: Annual Report 2015-16, Forest Survey of India
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